

TITLE APPEAL 32 OF 2017

Order No.20

Date :01.12.2025.

Appellant and respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

It appears that lower court record not yet received.

Further re issues call for L.C.R from the Ld 5th Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) at Alipore in T.S No-2042OF 2010 order dated 30.08.2016.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld 5th Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) at Alipore.

BC II is directed to comply the order.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.03.2026 for l.c.r.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00742)